State of California Department of Consumer Affairs Board of Behavioral Sciences Title 16. Professional and Vocational Regulations, Division 18

NOTICE OF EXTENSION OF COMMENT PERIOD FOR PROPOSED REGULATIONS

Unprofessional Conduct

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Behavioral Sciences (Board) has proposed changes to Division 18 of Title 16, California Code of Regulations (CCR) Sections 1845, 1858, 1881, 1886.30 and 1886.40, related to unprofessional conduct.

While a notice was sent previously to begin the public comment period on February 2, 2024, not all persons may have received notice due to technical difficulties with posting the Notice of Proposed Regulatory Action, Proposed Language and Initial Statement of Reasons to the Board's website. Therefore, the Board is extending the end date of the public comment period.

Written comments about the proposed regulations must be <u>received</u> by the Board at its office no later than March 25, 2024.

Materials regarding this proposal can be found at <u>https://bbs.ca.gov/about/law_reg.html</u> or by requesting them from the Contact person identified below.

HOW TO COMMENT

Any person who wishes to comment on the proposed regulations may do so by submitting written comments to the following:

Contact Name:	Christy Berger
Address:	Board of Behavioral Sciences
	1625 N. Market Blvd., Ste. S-200
	Sacramento, CA 95834
Fax number:	916-574-7995
Email Address:	BBS.Rulemaking@dca.ca.gov

All written comments received by the new end date listed above that pertain to these modifications will be reviewed and responded to by the Board's staff as part of the compilation of the rulemaking file.

Board of Behavioral Sciences